

## TOWN OF BELLEAIR SHORES

Final Budget Hearing
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 – 5:30 p.m.
City of Belleair Bluffs Mayors Conference Room
2747 Sunset Blvd, Belleair Bluffs, FL 33770

### Minutes

Present upon roll call: Commissioner Tolbert, Vice Mayor Storie and Mayor Blume.

### **OPEN PUBLIC HEARING**

Mayor Blume opened the Public Hearing.

Resolution 2024-06 – Adopting a Final Millage and Advalorem Tax for FY2024/2025 Mayor Blume read Resolution 2024-06 by title. Mayor Blume reported that the millage rate of 0.5345 if adopted is greater than the rollback rate of 0.4983 mills by 7.26%. Mayor Blume opened for Commission and public comment. There being no comments, Vice Mayor Storie moved to adopt Resolution 2024-06, approving the final millage rate and advalorem tax of 0.5345, seconded by Commissioner Tolbert. The voice vote was unanimous.

# Resolution 2024-07 – Adopting Final Budget for FY 2024/2025

Mayor Blume read Resolution 2024-07 by title. Mayor Blume opened for Commission and public comment. There being no comments, Commissioner Tolbert moved to approve Resolution 2024-07, adopting the final budget for FY 2024/2025, seconded by Vice Mayor Storie. The voice vote was unanimous.

## **CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING**

Mayor Blume closed the Public Hearing.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Palmer

Town Clerk

Mary Palmer, MMC